

A RESOLUTION APPROVING A MODIFICATION TO THE AGREEMENT WITH EL  
CENTRO HISPANO FOR COMMUNITY OUTREACH SERVICES

Draft Resolution No. 112/2012-13

WHEREAS, The Board of Aldermen approved an Agreement with El Centro Hispano for provision of Community Outreach services and authorized a contract amount of \$31,538 for that purpose; and

WHEREAS, the contract amount requires an increase to \$36,970 to cover the cost of employee salary and benefits; and

WHEREAS, an interview panel has selected the preferred candidate out of 31 applicants and hope to make an offer to the candidate to start on March 1, 2013; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Aldermen hereby authorizes the Town Manager to modify the Agreement with El Cento Hispano to increase the approved contract amount from \$31,538 to \$36,970 and adjust the FY13-14 budget accordingly.